## Invitation for Sealed Quotation Damak Municipality

## First Date of publication: 17th September 2020

The Damak Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Procurement of Electrical Goods under Sealed Quotation bidding procedures specified in *Public Procurement Act and Regulations*.

S.N.	Name of Project	Contract identification no:	Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Cost of Bid Document (NRs.)	Estimated Amount (with vat)
1	Procurement of Electrical Goods	DMO/JHAPA/Electrical/08/2077-78	<mark>50,000</mark>	<mark>1000</mark>	<mark>19,97,379</mark>

1. Eligible Bidders may obtain bidding documents from PPMO eGP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

## **Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:** Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijaya Bank, Damak Branch Name of Account: Aantarik Rajaswo Khata, Damak Municipality Office Account no.: 2140100301010002

## Information to deposit the Bid Security

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijaya Bank, Damak Branch Name of Office : Damak Municipality, Dharauti Khata Office Account no.: 2140100303000002

2. Bids must be submitted through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12 PM on , 2<sup>nd</sup> October, 2020.

Chief Administrative Officer Damak Municipality